Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory Change in Instrument Status Form

Version: 4.0

Effective: 8/10/2022

Date: 9/14/2023

Instrument #: 100381

Instrument Location: AST Talkeetna (Kesugi Ken)

Supervisor Name and Agency: Tatiana Malnoske, ASCDL

Describe the Status Change or Issue with the Instrument:

Instrument was taken out of service as of 05-15-2023 due to a tank expiring on 05-14-2023. A new tank with the lot number 09523080A1 was installed in the machine on 09-14-2023.

If instrument was placed in service or removed from service, fill out the appropriate sections below.

In Service Date/Time: 09/14/2023 2311 hours

Out of Service Date/Time: 05/15/2023

For Use by SCDL

Additional Notes

100381 2023.05.15 Change in Status indicates that Sgt. Phillips was attempting to relocate this instrument to a location closer to Talkeetna or return the instrument to the laboratory. This form was received from Mariano Barela indicating the instrument was placed back into service by installing a new external standard tank. The tank change record indicates that the tank was installed by Mariano Barela (see attached) not Tatiana Malnoske as indicated above. No additional communication was received about Sgt. Phillips attempt to relocate the instrument. BMB 10/6/2023

Email completed form to dps.scdl.toxicology@alaska.gov

For questions contact the Breath Alcohol Program at 907-269-5740

Page 1 of 1

All printed copies are uncontrolled.

Approved by: Chemistry Supervisor

TANK CHANGE

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100381

Date: 09/14/2023 Time: 23:03:01

OPERATOR NAME:
MARIANO D BARELA
OPERATOR'S #: 9489

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080 LOT #: 09523080A1 EXPIRATION: 05/05/2025